## DIN rail adapter for LC singlemode, 2 ports

DIN rail adapter for LC singlemode, 2 ports,

Glass fibre connection unit equipped with LC duplex for mounting on DIN rail TS35 according to DIN EN60715 in compact design. The module holder for flangeless couplings is closed on one side and can be mounted in rows. In addition to strain relief with cable ties, the DIN rail adapter has a labeling window and an earthing spring.

Supplied without end plate (ET-25185.1). An end plate is always required. A DIN rail adapter requires one end plate, several in-line adapters also require only one end plate.

Mounting type: DIN rail 35mm

Type of mounting rail adapter: oblique

For DIN rail acc. to DIN EN60715: Yes

Suitable for: 1 module (Keystone format)

Material: plastic

Colour: Light grey

RAL colour: RAL7035

With labelling window: Yes

Bayable: Yes

With earthing spring: Yes

Dimensions: hxbxt 22mm x 61mm x 54mm

Number of ports: 2

Assembly: 1x LC duplex

Colour of coupling: blue

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Item no.: FTTH-DINRAIL-LC